RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Approval of FY 1998 Community Health Services/Home Health Agency Budget Modification #1)

1	
2	
3	
4	WI
5	
6	
7	
8	WI
9	
10	WA7E
11	AA T
12	
13	
14	
15	NO
16	
17	
18	
19	
20 21	
21	
ดด	

 $\mathbf{23}$

24

25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION NO. 98-061

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Department of Human Services submitted and
was approved to establish the Community Health Services/Home
Health Agency under FY 1998 Elder Health Care grant with the Indian
Health Services; and

WHEREAS, Legislative Council, through Resolution No. 97-265, approved a fiveyear project and one year budget of \$180,994.00; and

WHEREAS, a budget modification is submitted for review and approval by the Department of Human Services, Division of Community Health Services to utilize unobligated funds to cover operational costs and additional line item to purchase equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- It hereby approves the amendment and authorizes expenditures
 in accordance with the attached budget modification #1
 submitted by Community Health Services.
- 2. The Tohono O'odham Nation Officials, to wit; the Chairman and Vice Chairman and any designated Official are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute contracts associated with this grant.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 13TH, day of FEBRUARY, 1998 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,435.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; 161.0 NOT VOTING; and 331.0 [12] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

	RESOLUTION NO. <u>98-061</u> (Approval of FY 1998 Community Health Services/Home Health Agency
1	Budget Modification #1)
2	Page 2 of 3
3	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
4	Q
5	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
6	20 day of February, 19 98
7	aay or Belinay, 19 18
8	ATTEST:
9	James James
10	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
11	13 day of 18/200, 19 98.
12	
13	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 20th day of Helican, 1998 at
14	9.42 o'clock, 4 .M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the
15	Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
16	enter approve of alsapprove it within 40 hours of submittan.
17	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
18	Ω
19	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
20	Dennis Ramon, Legislauve Chairman
21	
22	of the An
23	I APPROVED on the Hay of Hang, 1928
24	[] DISAPPROVED at <u>9://3</u> o'clock, <u>#</u> .M.
25	an MM
26	Jum/ (Jum/)
27	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

(Approval of FY 1998 Community Health Services/Home Health Agency **Budget Modification #1)** Page 3 of 3 Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the <u>Juday</u> of , 19<u>98</u>, at <u>9:30</u> o'clock, <u>A</u>.M. Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary

RESOLUTION NO. 98-061